Outcome of Board Meeting of the Company held on Monday, June 09, 

2025 for Conversion of 42,132 warrants into 42,132 equity shares of 
face value of Rs. 10/- each. 

Reference No.            : Company’s communication dated January 03, 2025 w.r.t. allotment of 
44,00,000 (Forty Four Lakhs Only) Convertible Warrants on 
Preferential Basis. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In furtherance to our communication dated January 03, 2025 wrt. to allotment of warrants, in 
terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)